> Finding of No Significant Impact
& for a FHWA Project

Proposed Action: FM 1110 Widening and Realignment

Project Limits: From I-10 to SH 20

City: Socorro & Town of Clint County: El Paso County State: Texas
TxDOT CSJ(s): 1281-01-017 & 1281-02-007

In accordance with 23 CFR Section 771.119 and Section 771.121, the Texas Department of
Transportation (TxDOT) has determined that the FM 1110 project will not have a significant impact on the
human or natural environment.

This Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI) for the Preferred Alternative is based on the final
Environmental Assessment (EA) dated September 2017 and the entire project record. This decision
documents the selection of the Build Alternative, presented in the final EA as the Preferred Alternative,

which is described as:

The proposed project would consist of widening and realignment of FM 1110 to provide direct connection
between |-10 and SH 20 near the Town of Clint and the City of San Elizario. The proposed FM 1110
roadway would be functionally classified as an Urban Minor Arterial (4-lane, divided) with a design speed
of 45 miles per hour. The proposed project would include drainage improvements, intersection
improvements, a bridge crossing over the floodplain between Salatral Lateral and FM 76, and an
overpass at the Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) crossing. Drainage improvements, including seven
retention basins, are proposed for the project. Six-foot wide sidewalks within 20-foot wide borders would
be constructed on each side of FM 1110 between the face of curb and proposed right-of-way. In addition,
5-foot wide bicycle lanes would be constructed on both sides of the roadway.

A Notice of Availability of the draft EA was issued on June 29, 2017.
A public hearing for this project was held August 1, 2017.

The foliowing changes to the draft EA were made as a result of comments received during the public
hearing:
1. The Farmland Protection Policy Act (FPPA) section (under Section 5.2.5) was revised to include a
more thorough discussion on FPPA applicability, requirements, and policies.

2. The public involvement section (Section 6.2) was updated to reflect the outcome of the public
hearing and included a list summarizing how public comments were addressed.

3. Under the public involvement section (Section 6.2), a table was included listing stakeholder,
public, and project meetings held for the proposed project.

Public Hearing Documentation has been prepared and is available for review on request.

The final EA, the Public Hearing Summary and Analysis Report; Public Meeting Summaries; Community
Impacts Technical Report Form; Indirect Effects Technical Report; Biological Evaluation; Hazardous
Materials Initial Site Assessment; Traffic Noise Technical Report; Report for Historical Studies Survey;
Parks and Wildlife Code, Chapter 26 Compliance; Section 106 Coordination; TPWD Coordination;
Checklist for Section 4(f) De Minimis for Public Parks, Recreation Lands, Wildlife & Waterfowl refuges,
and Historic Properties; and documents contained in the file of record have been independently evaluated
by TxDOT and determined to adequately and accurately discuss the need, purpose, alternatives,



* .
A= Finding of No Significant Impact for a NEPA Assigned Federal Aid Project

environmental issues, impacts of the proposed project, and appropriate mitigation measures. These
documents provide sufficient evidence and analysis for determining that preparation of an Environmental
Impact Statement is not required. These documents are incorporated by reference into this decisional
document.

Based upon TxDOT's review and consideration of the analysis and evaluation contained in the EA for this
project, and after careful consideration of all social, economic, and environmental factors, including input
from the public involvement process, TxDOT hereby issues this FONSI for the FM 1110 Widening and
Realignment project from I-10 to SH 20.

TxDOT will ensure adherence and completion of all project commitments described in the final EA dated
May 2018, Section 7.0. TxDOT will ensure that any and all local, state, or federal permit requirements and
conditions are met and otherwise complied with.

The environmental review, consultation, and other actions required by applicable Federal environmental
laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out by TxDOT pursuant to 23 U.S.C. 327 and the
Memorandum of Understanding dated December 16, 2014, and executed by FHWA and TxDOT.

__4»4 =7 _w 2 iz

TxDOT Environmental Affairs Division Director

Date



Amended Horizon 2040 MTP Project List
TX Highway and Roadway (FHWA and Local funds)

Tots| Project
Current Const. Cant / Est. Const. Cost Est. PE Cont Est. ROW Cast
s n Name Te
Project Project Projoct Description From o Netwerk s y o 5 (nch fation) Cont/YOE Sperssc | YOE(FY)
i e = L L ———y e ~ B = : 4 xe lincudes intlation} i
092406500 PAIMX-MOD Eastiake Bvd Phase Ruild 4-Lane Divided Desert Mast br Horzon ivd p S0 0 % 0 3 Moruzon 016
Construction Of A 10 Ft Wide Duai Use Path On Both North And Sauth
Sides Of Eastiake Bivd To Include Curb Ramps, Signage, Pavement
Martings, Landscaping, Lighting, ke Parking And Bike Racis, As Part Of Approsmately 800 Fest Eant Of The £astiake Boulevard
032406514 Eamix Eastiske Sale Routes To School Project The Town's Sate Routes Ta School Plan And Darmagton Read ntersection Iteniection Of Esstiake Boulevard And Kenazo Avenue| 2020 1,056,298 $1,056,850 15,000 E') SL14189  Horion w7
Construct w |
094-06.501  Passx g ./ hen Edgemere Bive/Rich Beem Bivd Aoundabout .. mn 52,399,062 $2.399,062 s19101 ] $259075  coEP T
agency
032406527 masex goral Transn ¥ Study for yof €t Pasa Countywide . mm $500.000 $500,000 so 0 $500,000 Countye® me
Dasign/Cs . lements
W06 [TH5CAP 11 Paso Streatcar fl armerty Oregon Straetear) Reguired For The £1Paso Streetcar Project, inciuding Vehicles Dregan Street And Stanton Street 2010 $92,500,000 $92,500,000 $4,500,000 ') $97.000000  CRAMA 015
924.06-344 020X Feanbidty Study For Socomma FOE Conduct A Feastbiity Study For Socorma Por Of Entry WA 0% $1,000,000 $1.169.059 ] s $1,163859  Socomo 223
Suid 24 Hghway
The F
P520A-154 FM 1119 Cit Conection e Alameda Ave. |SH 20) Border Hwy Extension Atameda Ave {1H 20) 03 $9,106,048 s11.902.938 $587,164 $038.806 $11408908 O s
120101007  PSZ0B115A  FM1110Cket Connection Rd. - Phase | Widen from 210 4-lane dwded rosdway FM 75 {North Loop D) 110 100 $5,500,000 45,500,000 5600,000 ] $6,100000  CountytP 01
Comatruct s new 4 lane dvided madway wit intersection
o d acditional
110101917 PSZ0B21SA  FM 1110 Chnt Connection Rd - Phase 2 Turnianes} ot FM 76 (Narth Loop Dr) and SH 20 [Alameds Ave} SH 20 {Alameda Ave) M 76 {Horth Logp b | 010 529,500,000 $29,500,000 $1,000,000 s $30500000  CountyeP i9
FM 1110 Clint A At 1 10 interchange Widening Widarung FM o IToddmne
120102005 PASEX-CAP improvementy Operational improvements F10ATFM 1110 010 $9.m9,18 $5.049,132 s0 £ $9.449,11  Txpor 2014
Pa1X-MOD FM L1831 (Horzon Bvd | Widen:ng Widen To 6 Lanas Dvded 30} Antwarp a0 $4454621 247171 $363,046 $519.209 sa193926  TxooT o0
tnstail Pathway T Baer And
092406406 £400X FM 1281 Horzon B, Walk/Rike Path Pedestrans. Ashlord St Rifton 5 w10 $1.407.809 $1.407.489 s %0 $1.407.409  Horiron 01
00562400 'Asosx-Row FM 1781 Hartzon Bive/ Butord Ad. Row Aow For Widen To 4 Lanes Dvided With Strtped Mastan. FM 76 North Laop SH 20 Alameds nn 52,808,947 $0 0 52,830,947 s2e08847  TxpOT 3
805624001 'ASOGX-G5A M 1281 Horiron Bive/ Buford Rd. Wieening Widen To 4 Lanes Divided WaN Striped Median. M 76 Nonth Locp $H 20 Alameda 020 $4,267 460 $4,267.460 $324,748 ') $4592205  Txbat 1
PI06B-154 FM 3255 {Martin Luther King) Widening _Widen To 4 Lanes Divided Nm State Une Loma Real Ave. 030 54,770,400 $5.003.921 ) 0 $580391  Txoor 01
9406311 ASZCMOD  FM3380-ManuelF Aguters (Mfa) Hwy Buiid 2-Lanes Undwaded Inchuging Overpas At SH TT/tiprr 0.15 M1 S Of SH 20 [Alameda Ave ) 13 201 $19,553,540 $19553,540 5004978 s $20358518  CountyEP s
Toa
ASTID-CAP M 3380 - Manuel F Wid s VU Rairoad 915 M1 5 Of SH 20 (Alameda Ave | e"] 030 15,043,000 $16921019 $829,145 %0 $17.750474 County EP non
104601024 MADSX FMESY  Fber Intersonnest For Zaragora Road FM 653 - Fiber Interconnect For Zaragata Road On FM 639 [Zaragora ) 00 $725 500 $726.500 $73,500 s 890,000 coer 01
530x-M00 FM 659 (Zeragora Ad | Widening Widen To 6-Lanes Divded 10 North toog Dr 00 $4543,713 $7.565.616 370,715 $529.593 $8465915  maboT o
‘Wide 4 Lane To § Lanes Divided, to include transitional work from LP
10460101 M428X-MOO FM 659 | Zaragora Road]| Widening 175 10 Surfire SunFire US 62/180 {Montana) 10 514,254,786 $15.417,577 STSSABL $1,079,250 1725206 T™Xoar 01
P51SROW M 659 Zaragoaa R Overpass-Raw Row Acquiskion untand St |North Mekon 2030 $12,8m,999 $0 ] $15,670,488 $15670488  coep o
092406108 P58 M 659 Zaragora Rd RA Dverpass Grade Separated Overpasy At Unson Pacelc Ratroad 0310 1076691 $14,050.95 (T ") SuTsas  coer 1026
s M 783 (Fabens 51} Upgrade 2 Lane Street XAve 110 040 syseL2e7 $2644 565 $12950 '3 $274043  Txool o
Frankiin Min. State Park T in Mov. Develo, And A For The
85201054 Fousx FY 2015, orignal YOE way 2020) iState Park {toop 375 Transmountain West) And Loop 375 Aester 0473 Mi.E_Of Franktin Mtn State Park Entrance 010 s7120m s7182,0m sas190 ] $254000  Txoov 018
Geometnc truction Of Curb And
Gutter, Left/Right Turm Rays, Signakation, Roundabioats,
Moezx Geometx kmprovemants Oty Of El Paso A Citywide 0% $1,000,000 $1,124.964 s s $L124868  coEP mn
Of Curt And.
Gutter, Left/Nght Turn Bays, Sqmaltzation, Reundabauts,
MoTx Geometr imprivesmarsts Oty Of €1 Paso Y Crrywde 2030 $1,000,000 $1,124.854 ] ') SLI24 864 cOEP on
Gutter, Left/Right Tum Bays, Signaliaation, Rounsabouts,
Ma7IX Geometric Improvements Cty Of €1 Paso f Trathe Otywide 040 $1,000,000 81,66 074 0 % $1.66504  coep L)
0000-00-000 404D 15A George Dieter Restripe To 6 Lanes Rojas Montana Ave |US 62/183) nn $360,000 Sm,376 $19,079 s Se0m.455 coep 2020
Creata A Oocument To Emphasire A Mechanism To improve Righ-Of-
‘Way1 Into High-Quatity Pubkc Spaces Intanded To Serve Al Modes OF
406477 MoRIX Graat Streets And Corndor Plan |Transportation, Including Walkabikty, Recyciing, And Mass Transit Citywide 020 $100,000 $100,000 %0 0 $100,000 cote 014
0000-00-000  PASGX-CAP Greg Dr./Edgemere Extension Busd/Widen From 4 Ta § Lanes Rene Dr Vista Del E5te Ad. 010 $2.150,000 52,444,000 $119.75 s171,080 27406 Coumyer 09
0000-00000  PASIX-CAP Greg Dr/Edgemere Extension Witening Stripa From 4 To 6-Lane Divided Within Esstng Raw Zarsgats Aare O, 020 271,000 $195.277 14,069 0 $309,746 coep 10
092406501 AAITXCAP Greg Dr/Ecgemare Extension Construction Buid 4-tane Dmded Mager D Vista Del E3ta R, won $5,650,000 $5.650,000 0 0 $S.A50000  CoumtyfP 016
PS3IX Hawking Rive Nght Tum Lanes  North Loop Dr (FM 76) ™30 0 $6,622,765 $9.063,711 $444.122 s $9,507,83) coeP mne
Street To Includa Design And Cs
Psasx Hawkin Bivd. Overpass Design/Construction Elements And Overpass Horh Loas Alameda 00 $16,785,000 527,548,259 51,269,465 $1,956378 $31274200  coer 2011
PSO6X-ROW Hawking Bivd, Rorw Row Acquaiion 10 _North Loop (1M 76) " $4,762.177 0 50 $7.937 700 57937700 coee o1
[ To ek Curb Ramas, |
Croswalks, Landscaping, Imgation System, Lighting, Reconstruction
And Widening Of Exnting Sidewaths For On -Street Parking And Bixe
092406519 E1O7X d ey taney Rem Road intersection Crosty Avenve intensaction 120 $480,291 480,291 529,100 ] $519.991 uTEr we |
Ihghway F105M Tokmy, |
US 54 Loop 375 Border Hwy To US-54 State Uine, & Loop 375 US 62/130 |
406377 Masax Highway Agwory Radio System (Montana) mterchange Qrywide 00 $17.40 31740 $13,356 % Sa0.789 “moor )
€004 +10 Aesthetics Aesthetc Improvemaents Along |-10 | Ctywide | o0 $17.100,000 St9.15.174 s0 s s1u5174 coer 1n 7
110315 E003C 110 At Alrway Aesthetics Trestments On Structures Geronmo Hawiay 2020 $9,765,000 $9,765,000 $200,000 % $9,9%5,000  CRRMA » _
+10 A8 Loop 375 (Americas Ave] Direct Connector Nb To £b  Imterchanpe Improvements Include; Frontage e, Cloverlaat, And
120409 Kor AndsbTo € Construction Of Kemainder Direct Connector Nb To £b And Sb ToEb 110 At Loop 375 {Amenicas) 010 $31,027.00 33,027,000 ') ] $31,07,043 | TDOT 2014
TPC-Tatal Project Cos! (Conat. CostsPE CostsROW Cost) YOE-Year of FY-Flacal Yoar, FC-F [ T8 ROW.Right-Ot-Wy, NE-Northeast
Ointa Privwec 32872047 £1Paso MPO

Hwy TX Projects Fags 2o/ §



STIP Portal Page 1 of 2

Logged in as Clay Churchill Log Out

(_roject Management| o) ( Reporta| o) (Support] 2]

Project Management > Area List > STiIPs (M-EL PASO) > Revisions () > TIP Instances {(Unassigned) > Hig
(O - value changed in current i

y Projects (L 1ed) > Project Details

O - Different from DCIS or latest approved copy

Color Key: O - Business rule violation

Statewide @ TIP Revision® " Phase (@ .+ Construction Total Project Cost information
Engineering B :
Prelim ing @ | 600,000
District ® v County @ v i = :
ty :nwronmental ROW Purchase ® [-—--——so
MPO @ v Highway @ i hr:gn:::lnng Construction Cost @ $15.500,000
ght-of-Way
" Const Engineering @ )
csJ TP FY® 2018 Uti:ties Contingencies @ $0
Indirect Costs @ 50
Transfer
Bond Financing @ )
Revision Date @ 0212018 NOX (“c v D)@ Potential Chg Ord @ S0
Project Sponsor @ |EP COUNTY ] vocy viDp® 00000| Total Project Cost @ $16.100,000
MPO Proj Number @ [P5208-1-15A T PMI0 (0 viDp® 00000 YOE Cost @
Toll ®
MTP Reference @ [P5208-1-15A PM2.5( o vD)R®
TcM @
ity @ R SIS J—
Limits From @ IFM 76 (NORTH LOOP)
Limits To @ ||-1o I
Project Description @ FM 1110 CLINT CONNECTION RD - PHASE 1: WIDEN FROM 2 TO 4-LANE DIVIDED ROADWAY
P7 Remarks @ [Amend to add $10,000,000 in CAT 11B funds fo the existing local contribution of 55,500,000 for a total
construction cost of $15 500,000
Project History @ [Amend to program amended H2040 MTP, H17-20 TIP, 17-20 STIP, FY2018 NONEXEMFT
Authorized Funding by Category/Share
Category Federal State Regional Local Local Contributions Total
v so][ so]| sol so][ $5,500,000 §5.500.000
v 58 000 000|| s0| so]f $2,000,000 S0 510,000,000
Total $8.000,000 $0.00 $000 $2,000,000 $5,500,000 $15 500,000
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY €5J TP FY HWY___PHASE cITY YOE COST,
EL PASO EL PASO EL PASO 1281-02-007 2018 FM 1110C NIA $ 15,500 000
LIMITS FROM: FM 76 (NORTH LOOP) PROJECT SPONSOR: EP COUNTY
......... LmiTs To: 110 e REVISION DATE: 0212018
PROJECT FM 1110 CLINT CONNECTION RD - PHASE 1 WIDEN FROM 2 70 4 -UANE BIVIDED ROADWAY ™" MPO PROJ NUM: P5208-1-15A
DESCR: FUNDING CAT(S): 3LC,11
REMARKS P7: Amend to add $10.000.000 in CAT 118 funds to the existing local PROJECT Amend to program amended H2040 MTP, H17-20 TIP, 17-20
$5,500,000 for a total construction cost of $15.500,000 HISTORY: STIP, FY2018 NONEXEMPT
FORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 600,000 § COSTOF :CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: aLe S0 S0 S0 S0 $ 5,500,000 $ 5,500,000
CONSTCOST: § 15500000 1 ADTRoFS. it $ 8,000,000 $0 S0 52000000 S0 $10.000.000
CoN‘nNG; 0 $ 15,500,000 :TOTAL $ 8,000,000 $0 so §2,000 000 $ 5500000 $ 15.500,000
INDIRECT: 0i
BOND FIN: [
POT CHG ORD: 0:
TOTAL COST: 16,100,000 |
TIP History
https://apps.dot.state.tx.us/apps/estip/index.aspx 10/12/2018



STIP Portal Page 2 of 2
2017-2020 STIP 02/2018 Revision: Approved 05/25/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY csJ TP FY HWY PHASE Ty YOE COST
EL PASO EL PASO EL PASD 1281-02-007 2018 FM 1110C N/A $ 15500 000
LIMITS FROM: PROJECT SPONSOR: EP COUNTY

FM 76 (NORTH LOOP)
1-10

REVISION DATE: 02/2018

MPO PROJ NUM: P520B-1-15A
FUNDING CAT(S): 3LC 11

MARKS P7: Amend to add $10,000,000 in CAT 11B funds to the existing local

PROJECT Amend to program amended H2040 MTP, H17-20 TIP, 17-20

of $5,500,000 for a total con cost of $15,500,000 HISTORY: STIP, FY2018 NONEXEMPT
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: $ 600000 f  rop CATEGORY FEDERAL SYATE ___ REGIONAL LOCAL Lc TOTAL
ROW PURCH: § 0 3LC $0 50 S0 $0 $ 5,500,000 $ 5,500 000
ey oeT: & 1800000 ¢ ACEcES. it $ 8,000,000 $0 S0 $2000,000 $0__ 10000000
CONTING: § o} $15500000 OTAL 38,000,000 30 $0  $2,000.000 $5500,000  § 15500000
INDIRECT: § 0
BOND FIN: § o
POT CHG ORD: § 0
TOTALCOST: § 16,100,000 ;
2017-2020 STIP 05/2017 Revision: Approved 08/22/2017
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY cSJ TIP FY HWY __PHASE cITY YOE COST
EL PASO EL PASO EL PASO 128102007 2018 FM 1110C NIA $ 5,500,000
LIMITS FROM: FM 76 (NORTH LOOP) PROJECT SPONSOR: COUNTY EP
LIMITS TO: |10 REVISION DATE: 05/2017
“UPROJ MPO PROJ NUM: P520B-1-15A
DESCR: FUNDING CAT(S): 3LC
REMARKS P7: AMEND TO PROGRAM AMENDED H2040 MTF, H17-20 TIP, 17.20

STIP, FY2018 NONEXEMPT

PROJECT
H: RY:

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION Al)THORIZ “UNDING BY CATEGORYISHARE
PRELIM ENG: $ 600,000 § o :CATEGORY _ FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: § 0} 3LC $0 $0 S0 $0 $ 5,500,000 $ 5,500,000
CONSTCOST: § 5500000 : APPROVED ey 50 50 50 S0 55500000 § 35500000
CONSTENG: § 0:
CONTING: § o $5500000
INDIRECT: $ 0}
BOND FIN: § 0
POT CHG ORD: § 0]
JOTAL COST: § 6.100.000 §
Comment History
Time User Comment Related Approval
2018/05110 Genevieve Bales * 02/2018: Approved
133831
201saelu3f29 Genevieve Bales Approval is effective March 27, 2018 05/2017: Approved
1058 43 :
20157113?3&8 Genevieve Bales Not Approved Approval is pending completion of conformity determination : 05/2017: Not Approved
1253 2 1
STIP Portal Fn, Oct 12,2018 1000 15 AM

’ Texas Cepa

®

https://apps.dot.state.tx.us/apps/estip/index.aspx

of

iportation

10/12/2018



STIP Portal Page 1 of 2

Logged in as Clay Churchill
[ Project Management| o) [ Reportal©) (Support| )

Project Management > Area List > STIPs (M-EL PASO) > Revisions (} > TIP Inst {Ur igned) > Highway Projects (Unassigned) > Project Details
Color Key: ((J - Business rule violation {_)- Value changed in current (O - pifterent from DCIS or latest approved copy
P
Statewide @ TIP Revision® 't v Phase @ .- Construction Total Project Cost information
Engineering PUUN—
Prelim Engineering @ $1.000,000
District® -1 P v County® £ v A isbtiviatet
Enwronmenlal ROW Purchase ® S0
wPo @ v Henway® [0 | Rontorway  COmmeton Cost® [ S EIHT0
ght-of-Way —
Const Engineering @ S0
Acquisition —
54 ® [i257] - &1 TP YD poaus Contingencies @ %
Transfer Indirect Costs @ S0
Bond Financing @ 50
Revision Date @ 07/2018 NOX( = viDp® 00000 Potential Chg Ord D 50|
Project Sponsor @ [COUNTYEP vOC ( vio:® 0000c| Total Project Cost @ $30 500,000
MPO Proj Number @ [P5208-2-15A | Pmio( viD):® YOE Cost @
Tol ®
MTP Reference @ [P5208-2-15A PM25( ) v /D;@ 0 000¢]
M@
oy @ iR SIERE T—
Limits From @ |SH 20(ALAMEDA AVE)
Limits To @ IFM 76 (NORTH LOOP DR )
Project Description @ Fm110 CLINT CONNECTION RD - PHASE 2 CONSTRUCT A NEW 4 LANE DIVIDED ROADWAY
WITH INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS (RECONSTRUCTION OF INTERSECTIONS AND
ADDITIONAL TURN LANES) AT FM 76 (NORTH LOOP DR) AND SH 20 (ALAMEDA AVE)
P7 Remarks & [AMEND TO PROGRAM INTO AMENDED H2040 MTP, H17-20 TIP, 17-20 STIP IN FY 2019
NONEXEMPT
Project History @
Authorized Funding by Category/Share
Category Federal State Reglonat Local Local Contributions Total
v sof so][ so|| $0 50 5000
Total $000 $000 $000 $0 00 S0 00 $000
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CsJ TIP FY HWY  PHASE CITY YOE COST
EL PASO EL PASO EL PASO 1281-01-017 2019 FM 1110C N/A $0
LIMITS FROM: SH 20(ALAMEDA AVE) PROJECT SPONSOR: COUNTYEP
LIMITS TO: FM TB N ORTH OO DR ) e REVISION DATE: 07/2018
"""""" BROJECT 'FM 1110 CLINT CONNECTION RE - PHASE 3 CONSTRUCT A NEW 4 UANE BiVIDED ROADWAY WitH ™ MPO PROJ NUM: P520B-2-15A
DESCR: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS (RECONSTRUCTION OF INTERSECTIONS AND ADDITIONAL TURN  § FUNDING CAT(S): 3LC
LANES) AT FM 76 (NORTH LOOP DR) AND SH 20 (ALAMEDA AVE) i
REMARKS P7: AMEND TO PROGRAM INTO AMENDED H2040 MTP, H17-20 TIP, 17- § PROJECT
..... 20 STIP IN FY 2019 NONEXEMPT i HISTORY: ..
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: § 1.000 000 COSTOF :CATEGORY _ FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: § 0: 3LC $0 S0 50 $0 S0 S0
N CaT: 3 30040 ARPROVED  oTar 30 50 30 30 50 S0
CONTING: § 0 $0
INDIRECT: § 0:
BOND FiN: § 0}
POT CHG ORD: $ [
TOTAL COST: § 30,500,000 :

TIP History

https://apps.dot.state.tx.us/apps/estip/index.aspx 10/12/2018



STIP Portal Page 2 of 2
2019-2022 STIP 07/2018 Revislon: Approved 09/28/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY csJ TIPFY HWY PHASE ciTy YOE COST
EL PASO EL PASO EL PASO 1281-01-017 209 FM1110C so0

LIMITS FROM: SH 20(ALAMEDA AVE)
LIMITS TO: FM 76 (NORTH LOOP DR )

NIA
PROJECT SPONSOR: COUNTYEP

REVISION DATE: 07/2018

BROJECT FM 1110 CLINT CONNECTION RD - PHASE 2 CONSTRUCT A NEW 4 LANE DIVIDED ROADWAY WITH
DESCR: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS (RECONSTRUCTION OF INTERSECTIONS AND ADDITIONAL TURN
LANES) AT FM 76 (NORTH LOOP DR) AND SH 20 (ALAMEDA AVE)

MPO PROJ NUM: P520B-2-15A
FUNDING CAT(S): 3LC

REMARKS P7: AMEND TO PROGRAM INTO AMENDED H2040 MTP, H17.20 TIP, 17- PROJECT
20 STIP IN FY 2019 NONEXEMPT H HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: § 1,000,000 § ‘CATEGORY_ _ FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: § 0i COSTOF Hic =~ so S0 so S0 S0 30
CONSTCOST: § 29500000 ; APPROVED mrc 0 50 0 =
CONST ENG- § o PHASES s so $ so
CONTING: § 0 so
INDIRECT: § 0}
BOND FIN: § 0
POT CHG ORD: $ 0
TOTAL COST: § 30,500,000 |
2017-2020 STIP 05/2017 Revision: Approved 08/22/2017
DISTRICT WPG COUNTY CsJ TIP FY HWY ___PHASE CITY YOE COST _
EL PASO EL PASO EL PASO 1281-01.017 2019 FM 1110C NIA $ 29500 000
LIMITS FROM: SH 20{ALAMEDA AVE) PROJECT SPONSOR: COUNTYEP

FM 76 (NORTH LOOP DR }

REVISION DATE: 05/2017

W 1710 CLINT CONNEE TION RD - PHASE 2 CONSTRUCT A NEW ¢ TANE DIVIDED ROADWAY WiTH ™}

MPO PROJ NUM: P520B-2-15A
FUNDING CAT(S): 3LC

: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS (RECONSTRUCTION OF INTEER)SECTIONS AND ADDITIONAL TURN

REMARKS P7: AMEND TO PROGRAM INTO AMENDED H2040 MTP, H17-20 TIP, 17- PROJECT
20 STIP IN FY 2019 NONEXEMPT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: $ 1.000,000 § COSTOF CATEGORY _FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LCc TOTAL
ROW PURCH: § 0: 3LC $0 $0 S0 S0 $29500000  § 29500000
CONSTCOST: §  ZeS00000 1 ACoee” | 5 T 5 ST SZ3500000 500000
CONTING: S o $29500000
INDIRECT: § 0i
BONDFIN: $ 0i
POTCHG ORD: § o
TOTALCOST: § 30,500,000
Comment History
Time User Comment Related Approval
2018/09/27 Genevieve Bales ' 07/2018: Approved
1405 44
2018/03/29 Genevieve Bales Approval is effective March 27, 2018 { 05/12017: Approved
1101.08 £
EUT;FD?IZB Genevieve Bales Not Approved Approval is pending completion of conformity determination 05/2017: Not Approved
125138 .
STIP Portal _*- Fr, Oct 12. 2018 1003 41 AM
, Toxas Depariment of Transportation @
https://apps.dot.state.tx.us/apps/estip/index.aspx 10/12/2018



ﬁ' s
y £ Environmental Document Certification Form

Project Name: FM 1110
Control Section Job Number (CSJ):  1281-01-017

Document Type: (X EA [J EIS BJ FONSI [] ROD Document Stage: [] Draft [X] Final

This checklist shall be used to certify that an environmental document is ready for public review (draft
documents) or approval (final documents).

When all required items are salisfaclonly completed, the District and ENV representatives will sign this form
indicaling the environmental document is certified and may proceed to public review or is ready for final
approval.

This project meets all the following requirements:
A project scope has been compleled for the project.

The document has been determined fo be administratively complete.
The document meets the requirements of technical review (43 TAC §2.49) as required to date.

The required public participation has been completed as required to date.

moow

All consultation and coordination required for the environmental decision is compiete and appropriately
documented {(for final environmental documents).

T

Legal Review or Legal Sufficiency Review has been completed, as required.
G. Current funding has been reviewed, and is as follows:

E Mix of Federal/State/Lacal funding [ State-only funding Date Veriliad: 8/28/2018

Comments: N/A

Signed: (//‘L/Z\_L?/’ A /jﬁ/éj Date: 5—&%, _‘/E(

au Cors Tum Mcmoar

Print Name: MOF//(/“ L HDQM

Signed: %/ W\M : Date: V/ 3 0{/ / 1.4
Print Name (n}Cw- é/:a:J:g ézczz =

Approved for Circulation (EAs only):

Signed: Date:
Frcect Calvery Diractor
Print Name:
Form Version 2
TxDOT Environmental Afiairs Division 120.02 FRM

Effective Date: March 2015 Page 1ol 1



